

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15665-15667/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2018 in RFA No. 54/2013, FAO No. 27/2013, CRP No. 222/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SRISTI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03-07-2018 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Najrul Haque, Adv.
Mr. M.H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR
Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned
judgment and final order passed by the High Court
shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar