

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15665-15667/2018

SRISTI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Pratima Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manzar Anis, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.15665-15667/2018

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 (common in all the matters) for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars/addresses in respect of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.15665/2018 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.15666/2018 (common), respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.15665/2018 and respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.15666/2018 (common), respondent

Nos.4 to 8 in SLP(C) No.15665/2018 and respondent Nos.9 to 11 in SLP(C) No.15665/2018(spare copies are available) within two weeks.

List again on 11.12.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH  
Registrar