

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15665-15667/2018

SRISTI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Alok Kr Pandey, Adv.  
Mr Niraj Jha, Adv.  
Mr Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms Pratima Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nasim Anwar, Adv.  
Mr J.H.Khan, Adv.  
Mr Amjad Hussain, Adv.  
Mr Rasid A Khan, Adv.  
Mr Manjar, Adv.  
Mr Vivek, Adv.  
Mr Satya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. V. Elanchezhian, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1(common in all matters) has filed counter affidavit.

ld. counsel for the petitioner submitted that they have not been served with the copy of the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1. ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 submitted that they will be serving copy of the counter affidavit on the ld. Counsel for the petitioner today itself.

Item No.26

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of application for deletion in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 11 in SLP(C) NO.15665/2018 and respondent nos. 2 to 5 in SLP(C) NO.15666/2018.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar