

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.178201 & 178218 of 2018 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15665-15667/2018

SRISTI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.  
(For deletion)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.  
for Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Moh. Jawaid H. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for deletion are allowed at the risk of  
the petitioners. The names of the respondents be deleted  
from the array of parties.

Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS