

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15665-15667/2018

SRISTI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Niraj Jha, Adv.  
Mr Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nasim Anwar, Adv.  
Mr Amjad Hussain, Adv.  
Mr Jawaid Hussain Khan, Adv.  
Mr Vivek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RRespondent no.1(common in all) has filed counter  
affidavit.Respondent nos. 2 to 11 in SLP(C) NO.15665/2018 and  
respondent nos. 2 to 5 in SLP(C) NO.15666/2018 have been  
deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.25.3.2019.Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar