

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) Nos.494-496/2019 in SLP(C) Nos.15665-15667/2018

SRISTI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Pratima Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.  
Mr. Mheubub Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Jawaid Hussain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for parties, we direct the police to investigate into the cutting of trees and in particular, who has cut the trees. A report in this regard be submitted in this Court by the concerned police officer within a period of six weeks from today.

List these matters thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR