

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15665-15667/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2018 in RFA No. 54/2013, FAO No. 27/2013 and CRP No. 222/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SRISTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2020 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.
Mr. Ravleen Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Shaheen Parween, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pratim Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. H Haque, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList along with Contempt Petition © Nos. 494-
496/2019 on 17.02.2020.In the meantime, police report be submitted to
this Court. Rejoinder affidavit may also be filed.[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.[PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA]
COURT MASTER