

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15665-15667/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2018 in RFA No. 54/2013 24-04-2018 in FAO No. 27/2013 24-04-2018 in CRP No. 222/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SRISTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 494-496/2019 in SLP(C) No. 15665-15667/2018 (XIV)

Date : 11-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navdeep Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR