

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3416-3418 OF 2023

SRISTI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(CIVIL) NOS. 494-496/2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3416-418/2023

O R D E R

Having heard learned senior counsel for the parties and material placed on record, we do not find any perversity in the impugned judgment(s) of the High Court warranting interference. The appeals lack merit.

2. The appeals and contempt Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

3. All pending applications stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(VIKRAM NATH)

.....J.  
(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 16, 2023.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3416-3418/2023

SRISTI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 494-496/2019 in C.A. No. 3416-3418/2023 (XIV-A)

Date : 16-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P N Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S R Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Kiran Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. June Choudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Elanchezhian, AOR  
Mr. Mheebub Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Jawaid H Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals and contempt petitions are dismissed in terms of  
the signed orders.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]